a
OP162/OP262/OP462
15 MHz Rail-to-Rail
Operational Amplifiers
FEATURES
Wide Bandwidth: 15 MHz
Low Offset Voltage: 325 �V max
Low Noise: 9.5 nV/÷Hz @ 1 kHz

damage may occur on devices subjected to high energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper
ESD precautions are recommended to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model Range Description Option
OP162GS –40∞C to +125∞C 8-Lead SOIC RN-8
OP162DRU –40∞C to +125∞C 8-Lead TSSOP RU-8
OP162HRU –40∞C to +125∞C 8-Lead TSSOP RU-8
OP262DRU –40∞C to +125∞C 8-Lead TSSOP RU-8
OP262GS –40∞C to +125∞C 8-Lead SOIC RN-8
OP262HRU –40∞C to +125∞C 8-Lead TSSOP RU-8
OP462DRU –40∞C to +125∞C 14-Lead TSSOP RU-14
OP462DS –40∞C to +125∞C 14-Lead SOIC RN-14
OP462GS –40∞C to +125∞C 14-Lead SOIC RN-14
OP462HRU –40∞C to +125∞C 14-Lead TSSOP RU-14
WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
–6– REV. D
INPUT OFFSET DRIFT, TCVOS – �V/�C
Q
U
A
N
T
IT
Y
 –
 A
m
p
lif
ie
rs
100
80
0
60
40
20
0.2 0.3 1.31.10.7 0.90.5 1.5
 VS = 5V
 TA = 25�C
 COUNT =
    360 OP AMPS
Figure 2. OP462 Input Offset Voltage
Drift (TCVOS)
TEMPERATURE – �C
IN
P
U
T
 B
IA
S
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
 –
 n
A
0
–100
–500
–50 –25 1500 25 50 75 100 125
–200
–300
–400
 VS = 5V
Figure 5. OP462 Input Bias Current